

## Republic of the Philippines TMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS AND HIGH. OFFICE OF THE SECRETARY

MEMORANDUM

FOR

MARK A. VILLAR

Secretary

This Department

This refers to the memorandum dated March 6, 2018 of Regional Director POL M. DELOS SANTOS, DPWH-Region XIII, endorsing the request of District Engineer NOEL R. OCLARIT, Surigao del Sur 2<sup>nd</sup> DEO, for the modification of project under the FY2018 GAA, to wit:

AS PER GAA/ORIGINAL				As Modified	
		Project	Description		
Project ID: P00	03100667000 230271MN				
Convergence and Construction/Impr Declared Tourism	Special Support Pro ovement of Access Destinations	ogram: Roads leading to	Convergence and Spec Construction/Improven Declared Tourism Dest	ment of Access Po	am: ads leading to
Access Road lead Carpenita, Tagbina	ling to Libuacan ( a, Surigao del Sur	Cold Spring, Brgy.	Access Road leading Carpenito, Tagbina, S	to Libuacan C Gurigao del Sur	old Spring, Brgy.
Physical Target	Unit Cost	Allocation	Physical Target	Unit Cost	Estimated

Physical Target CW1- Construction	Unit Cost	Allocation	Physical Target	Unit Cost	Estim	and the same
of Concrete Road: 1.181 lane km.	₱16.60M/ Lane km.	₱19.60M	CW1- Construction of Concrete Road: 1.60 lane km.	₱12.25M/ Lane km.	₱19.	
EAO	-	₱0.40M	EAO	-	₽0.4	ЮМ
Justification:	Total:	P20.00M		Total:	P20.	00M

This modification is requested due to;

To correct the typographical error of the location of the project from Carpenita to Carpenito because there is no Brgy. Carpenita situated in the Province of Surigao del Sur.

Increase in Physical Target based on actual survey/validation as reflected in the approved Program of

Based on our evaluation, the submitted request for modification of the said project is in order; hence, approval hereof is recommended.

RAFAEL C. YABUT Senior Undersecretary

Undersecretary for Mindanao Regional Operations

APPROVED/DISAPPROVED:

MARK A. VILLAR

Secretary

WIN8C02190

2.1NAV/ACF/RCY



## Republic of the Philippines TMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS AND HIGH OFFICE OF THE SECRETARY

Manila

2.0 MAR 2018

**MEMORANDUM** 

FOR

MARK A. VILLAR

Secretary

This Department

This refers to the memorandum dated March 6, 2018 of Regional Director POL M. DELOS SANTOS, DPWH-Region XIII, endorsing the request of District Engineer NOEL R. OCLARIT, Surigao del Sur

Z <sup>m</sup> DEO, for the modification of project under the As per GAA/Original				As Modified		
		Project	Description	As Modified		
Project ID: P0023  Convergence and Sp. Construction/Improv. Declared Tourism Declared Touri	pecial Support Progrement of Access estinations	gram: Roads leading to	Convergence and Speci Construction/Improvem Declared Tourism Destinant	nent of Access Ro nations to Libuacan C	ads lead	
Physical Target	Unit Cost	Allocation	Carpenito, Tagbina, Si Physical Target	urigao del Sur Unit Cost		mated
CW1- Construction of Concrete Road: 1.181 lane km.	₱16.60M/ Lane km.	₱19.60M	CW1- Construction of Concrete Road: <b>1.60</b> lane km.	₱12.25M/ Lane km.		9.60M
EAO	-	₱0.40M	FAO			

Justification:

This modification is requested due to;

Total:

To correct the typographical error of the location of the project from Carpenita to Carpenito because there is no Brgy. Carpenita situated in the Province of Surigao del Sur.

EAO

Increase in Physical Target based on actual survey/validation as reflected in the approved Program of

Based on our evaluation, the submitted request for modification of the said project is in order; hence, approval hereof is recommended.

₱0.40M

₱20.00M

RAFAEL C. YABUT Senior/Undersecretary

Undersecretary for Mindanao Regional Operations

APPROVED/DISAPPROVED:

MARK A. VILLAR

Secretary

2.1NAV/ACF/RCY

RECEIVED 335-6633 1 5 2018 DPWH OFFICE OF THE MECHETARY

₱0.40M

P20.00M

Total: